7 Pri Volt - Irrigation 35 Same as Schedule 31 Class average increase Class Average Increase Residual na

8 Pri Volt - Interruptible Schools 43 Same as Schedule 31 Class average increase Class Average Increase Residual na

9 Campus Rate 40 Sch 25, 26 or 31
Sch 49, Adjusted for Power Factor and

Line Losses
Sch 26 or 31 Sch 49, Adjust for Line Losses na

10 High Volt - Interruptible 46 na Class average increase na Same as Schedule 49 na

11 High Volt - Gen Service 49 na Class average increase na
Class average increase,

Adjusted for Residual
na

12 Lighting 50-59 na na na na

Class

Average

Increase

13 Choice / Retail Wheeling 448/449 COS Basic Charge
Apply Residual as Equal $ / kVa,

PV Adjusted for Rounding
na na na

Puget Sound Energy

Summary of Proposed Rate Design

Docket No. UE-111048

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 2 of 49

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Line

No. Voltage Level Schedule kWh Sales

Proforma Revenue

Rates Effective

5-1-10

Proposed Base

Revenue

Effective 5-2011

$ Base Revenue

Increase

(Decrease)

Change

as Allocated

by Rate Spread

Rounding

Differences

%

Change

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) = (e) - (d) (g) (h) (i)

1 Residential

2 Residential 7 10,732,747,750  1,083,315,596$   1,170,017,671$ 86,702,076$

3 Total Residential 10,732,747,750  1,083,315,596$   1,170,017,671$ 86,702,076$   86,700,849$   (1,227)$   8.00%

4

5 Secondary Voltage

6 Demand <= 50 kW 24 2,594,865,426   245,723,262$   265,388,609$   19,665,347$

7 Demand > 50 kW but <= 350 kW 25 2,917,644,775   257,383,372$   272,832,620$   15,449,247$

8 Demand > 350 kW 26 1,981,374,593   158,818,065$   171,525,400$   12,707,335$

9 Demand > 350 kW, PV Rate 26P 9,800,136   771,403$   833,560$   62,157$

10 Seasonal Irrigation & Drainage Pumping 29 14,465,705   1,182,202$   1,253,129$   70,927$

11 Total Secondary Voltage 7,518,150,636   663,878,305$   711,833,318$   47,955,013$   47,958,646$   3,633$   7.22%

12

13 Primary Voltage

14 General Service 31 1,318,347,883   104,669,291$   113,045,386$   8,376,094$

15 Seasonal Irrigation & Drainage Pumping 35 4,638,422   256,357$   276,873$   20,516$

16 Interruptible Total Electric Schools 43 148,958,013   12,686,207$   13,701,477$   1,015,271$

17 Total Primary Voltage 1,471,944,318   117,611,855$   127,023,736$   9,411,881$   9,412,813$   932$   8.00%

18

19 Campus Rate 40 755,105,598   52,013,002$   55,369,649$   3,356,647$   3,356,647$   -$   6.45%

20

21 High Voltage

22 Interruptible 46 52,203,084   3,397,746$   3,668,816$   271,070$

23 General Service 49 524,321,195   33,040,359$   35,685,670$   2,645,312$

24 Total High Voltage 576,524,279   36,438,105$   39,354,487$   2,916,382$   2,916,246$   (136)$   8.00%

25

26 Lighting 50-59 81,494,849   16,975,574$   18,333,918$   1,358,344$   1,358,604$   259$   8.00%

27

28 Power Supplier Choice 449 1,790,584,113   6,384,328$   7,013,444$   629,116$

29 Retail Wheeling 459 164,329,391   649,191$   723,593$   74,402$

30 Total Choice /Retail Wheeling 1,954,913,504   7,033,519$   7,737,037$   703,518$   703,641$   123$   10.00%

31
32 Total Jurisdictional Retail Sales 23,090,880,935  1,977,265,955$   2,129,669,815$ 152,403,861$   152,407,445$  3,584$   7.71%

33

34 Total Firm Resale / Special Contract 7,332,574   1,217,755   1,809,217   591,462$   591,462$   -$   48.57%

35
36 Total Sales to Customers 23,098,213,509  1,978,483,710$   2,131,479,032$ 152,995,323$   152,998,907$  3,584$   7.73%

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 3 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Basic Charge - 1 Phase 11,715,387   11,715,387   7.25$   84,936,556$   7.83$   91,731,480$   6,794,924$   8.0%

2 Basic Charge - 3 Phase 4,097   4,097   17.41$   71,329$   18.80$   77,024$   5,695$   8.0%

3 Total Basic Charge 11,719,484   11,719,484   85,007,885$   91,808,504$   6,800,619$   8.0%

4

5 First 600 kWh 5,951,889,768   -   5,951,889,768   0.084991$ 505,857,063$   0.091794$  546,347,769$   40,490,706$   8.0%

6 All Over 600 kWh 4,717,829,927   133,624,643   4,851,454,570   0.102974$ 499,573,683$   0.111215$  539,554,520$   39,980,837$   8.0%

7 Total kWh 10,669,719,695 133,624,643   10,803,344,337 1,005,430,746$ 1,085,902,289$  80,471,543$   8.0%

8

9 Schedule 95 10,803,344,337 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

10

11 Unbilled Revenue (70,596,587)   0.100898$ (7,123,035)$   0.108973$  (7,693,122)$   (570,087)$   8.0%

12
13 Total Revenue 10,732,747,750 1,083,315,596$ 1,170,017,671$  86,702,076$   8.0%

Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Residential

Differences

Schedule 7

Bill Determinants

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 4 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Basic Charge - 1 Phase 1,042,443   1,042,443   9.35$   9,746,842$   10.10$   10,528,674$   781,832$   8.0%

2 Basic Charge - 3 Phase 431,676   431,676   23.76$   10,256,622$   25.66$   11,076,806$   820,184$   8.0%

3 Total Basic Charge 1,474,119   1,474,119   20,003,464$   21,605,480$   1,602,017$   8.0%

4

5 Winter Energy 1,361,267,444 17,770,374 1,379,037,819 0.088447$ 121,971,758$  0.095526$  131,733,967$  9,762,209$   8.0%

6 Summer Energy 1,213,889,392 16,597,970 1,230,487,362 0.085449$ 105,143,915$  0.092286$  113,556,757$  8,412,842$   8.0%

7 Total kWh 2,575,156,836 34,368,345 2,609,525,181 227,115,673$  245,290,723$  18,175,051$ 8.0%

8

9 Schedule 95 2,609,525,181 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

10

11 Unbilled Revenue (14,659,755)   0.095218$ (1,395,874)$   0.102839$  (1,507,595)$   (111,721)$   8.0%

12
13 Total Revenue Schedule 24 2,594,865,426 245,723,262$  265,388,609$  19,665,347$ 8.0%

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Secondary Voltage, Demand 50 kW or less

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Schedule 24

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 5 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Total Basic Charge 92,162   92,162   50.41$   4,645,886$   53.44$   4,925,137$   279,251$   6.0%

2

3 Winter - First 20,000 kWh 767,964,404   -   767,964,404   0.089007$   68,354,208$   0.094342$   72,451,298$   4,097,090$   6.0%

4 Summer- First 20,000 kWh 743,096,582   -   743,096,582   0.081068$   60,241,354$   0.085934$   63,857,262$   3,615,908$   6.0%

5 All Over 20,000 kWh 1,387,079,688   34,964,494   1,422,044,182   0.064116$   91,175,785$   0.067965$   96,649,233$   5,473,448$   6.0%

6 Total kWh Energy 2,898,140,673   34,964,494   2,933,105,167   219,771,346$   232,957,792$   13,186,446$   6.0%

7

8 First 50 kW 4,306,678   4,306,678   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

9 Winter - All Over 50 kW 2,256,961   2,256,961   8.79$   19,838,684$   9.32$   21,034,873$   1,196,189$   6.0%

10 Summer- All Over 50 kW 2,144,315   2,144,315   5.86$   12,565,686$   6.21$   13,316,196$   750,510$   6.0%

11 Total kW Demand 8,707,954   8,707,954   32,404,370$   34,351,069$   1,946,699$   6.0%

12

13 Total kVarh Reactive Power 722,346,665   722,346,665   0.00276$   1,993,677$   0.00293$   2,116,476$   122,799$   6.2%

14

15 Schedule 95 2,933,105,167   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

16

17 Unbilled Revenue (15,460,392)   0.092618$   (1,431,907)$   0.098177$   (1,517,855)$   (85,948)$   6.0%

18
19 Total Revenue 2,917,644,775   257,383,372$   272,832,620$   15,449,247$   6.0%

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Secondary Voltage, Demand Greater than 50 kW but less than or equal to 350 kW

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Schedule 25

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 6 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Total Basic Charge 9,989   9,989   101.10$   1,009,888$   109.19$   1,090,699$   80,811$   8.0%

2

3 Total kWh Energy 1,976,249,893   15,451,095   1,991,700,988   0.061609$   122,706,706$   0.066528$   132,503,883$   9,797,177$   8.0%

4

5 Winter - All kW 2,410,274   2,410,274   8.65$   20,848,874$   9.34$   22,511,963$   1,663,089$   8.0%

6 Summer- All kW 2,431,362   2,431,362   5.76$   14,004,648$   6.23$   15,147,388$   1,142,740$   8.2%

7 Total kW Demand 4,841,637   -   4,841,637   34,853,522$   37,659,352$   2,805,830$   8.1%

8

9 Total kVarh Reactive Power 922,667,690   922,667,690   0.00120$   1,107,201$   0.00130$   1,199,468$   92,267$   8.3%

10

11 Schedule 95 1,991,700,988   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

12

13 Unbilled kWh (10,326,395)   0.083209$   (859,252)$   0.089867$   (928,002)$   (68,750)$   8.0%

14
15 Total Revenue 1,981,374,593   158,818,065$   171,525,400$   12,707,335$   8.0%

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Secondary Voltage, Demand Greater than 350 kW

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Schedule 26

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 7 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Total Basic Charge 12   12   328.59$   3,943$   354.89$   4,259$   316$   8.0%

2

3 Total kWh Energy 9,856,000   -   9,856,000   0.059477$   586,205$   0.064233$   633,080$   46,875$   8.0%

4

5 Winter - All kW 14,328   14,328   8.40$   120,355$   9.07$   129,955$   9,600$   8.0%

6 Summer- All kW 11,049   11,049   5.51$   60,880$   5.96$   65,852$   4,972$   8.2%

7 Total kW Demand 25,377   -   25,377   181,235$   195,807$   14,572$   8.0%

8

9 Total kVarh Reactive Power 3,944,600   3,944,600   0.00116$   4,576$   0.00126$   4,970$   394$   8.6%

10

11 Schedule 95 9,856,000   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

12

13 Unbilled kWh (55,864)   0.081555$   (4,556)$   0.081555$   (4,556)$   0$   0.0%

14
15 Total Revenue 9,800,136   771,403$   833,560$   62,157$   8.1%

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Secondary Voltage, Demand Greater than 350 kW, Primary Voltage Rate

Schedule 26P

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 8 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Basic Charge - 1 Phase 2,919   2,919   9.33$   27,234$   9.89$   28,869$   1,635$   6.0%

2 Basic Charge - 3 Phase 5,944   5,944   23.69$   140,813$   $25.11 149,254$   8,440$   6.0%

3 Total Basic Charge 8,863   8,863   168,048$   178,123$   10,075$   6.0%

4

5 Winter - First 20,000 kWh 2,055,681   2,055,681   0.089007$   182,970$   0.094350$   193,953$   10,984$   6.0%

6 Winter - All Over 20,000 kWh 186,395   64   186,459   0.067984$   12,676$   0.072065$   13,437$   761$   6.0%

7 Summer- First 20,000 kWh 11,531,944   11,531,944   0.062169$   716,929$   0.065901$   759,967$   43,037$   6.0%

8 Summer- All Over 20,000 kWh 819,037   (107,399)   711,639   0.053498$   38,071$   0.056709$   40,356$   2,285$   6.0%

9 Total kWh Energy 14,593,057   (107,335)   14,485,722   950,647$   1,007,714$   57,067$   6.0%

10

11 Winter - All Over 50 kW 3,752   3,752   8.62$   32,342$   9.14$   34,293$   1,951$   6.0%

12 Summer- All Over 50 kW 7,783   7,783   4.24$   33,000$   4.49$   34,946$   1,946$   5.9%

13 Total kW Demand 11,535   11,535   65,342$   69,239$   3,897$   6.0%

14

15 Total kVarh Reactive Power 369,065   369,065   0.00274$   1,011$   0.00290$   1,070$   59$   5.8%

16

17 Schedule 95 14,485,722   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

18

19 Unbilled kWh (20,017)   0.142179$   (2,846)$   0.150713$   (3,017)$   (171)$   6.0%

20
21 Total Revenue 14,465,705   1,182,202$   1,253,129$   70,927$   6.0%

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Secondary Voltage, Seasonal Irrigation & Drainage Pumping Service

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Schedule 29

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 9 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Total Basic Charge 5,808   5,808   328.59$   1,908,451$   354.89$   2,061,201$   152,750$   8.0%

2

3 Total kWh Energy 1,315,461,707   9,574,376   1,325,036,083   0.059550$   78,905,899$   0.064310$   85,213,070$   6,307,172$   8.0%

4

5 Winter - All kW 1,694,620   1,694,620   8.36$   14,167,022$   9.03$   15,302,417$   1,135,395$   8.0%

6 Summer- All kW 1,704,535   1,704,535   5.57$   9,494,258$   6.02$   10,261,298$   767,041$   8.1%

7 Total kW Demand 3,399,154   -   3,399,154   23,661,279$   25,563,715$   1,902,436$   8.0%

8

9 Total kVarh Reactive Power 726,535,526   726,535,526   0.00103$   748,332$   0.00111$   806,454$   58,123$   7.8%

10

11 Schedule 95 1,325,036,083   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

12

13 Unbilled kWh (6,688,200)   0.082932$   (554,669)$   0.089569$   (599,055)$   (44,386)$   8.0%

14
15 Total Revenue 1,318,347,883   104,669,291$   113,045,386$   8,376,094$   8.0%

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Primary Voltage General Service

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Schedule 31

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 10 of 49

Line Bill

No. Determinants Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

1 Total Basic Charge 12   328.59$   3,943$   354.89$   4,259$   316$   8.0%

2

3 Total kWh Energy 4,638,600   0.048471$   224,838$   0.052354$   242,849$   18,012$   8.0%

4

5 Winter - All kW 781   4.35$   3,397$   4.70$   3,671$   273$   8.0%

6 Summer- All kW 7,510   2.89$   21,704$   3.12$   23,431$   1,727$   8.0%

7 Total kW Demand 8,291   25,101$   27,102$   2,001$   8.0%

8

9 Total kVarh Reactive Power 2,384,562   0.00105$   2,504$   0.00113$   2,695$   191$   7.6%

10

11 Schedule 95 4,638,600   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

12

13 Unbilled kWh (178)   0.162921$   (29)$   0.175960$   (31)$   (2)$   8.0%

14
15 Total Revenue 4,638,422   256,357$   276,873$   20,516$   8.0%

Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Primary Voltage Seasonal Irrigation & Drainage Pumping Service

Schedule 35

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 11 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Total Basic Charge 2,128   2,128   328.59$   699,240$   354.89$   755,206$   55,966$   8.0%

2

3 Total kWh Energy 146,204,728   3,801,197   150,005,925   0.056012$   8,402,132$   0.060486$   9,073,258$   671,127$   8.0%

4

5 Total kW Demand 758,854   758,854   4.60$   3,490,728$   4.97$   3,771,504$   280,776$   8.0%

6

7 Total kVarh Reactive Power 62,061,655   62,061,655   0.00290$   179,979$   0.00313$   194,253$   14,274$   7.9%

8

9 Schedule 95 150,005,925   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

10

11 Unbilled kWh (1,047,912)   0.081946$   (85,872)$   0.088504$   (92,744)$   (6,872)$   8.0%

12
13 Total Revenue 148,958,013   12,686,207$   13,701,477$   1,015,271$   8.0%

14

15 Critical Demand Charge 3.76$   4.06$

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Primary Voltage Interruptible Total Electric School Service

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Schedule 43

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 12 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Basic Charge:

2 Secondary Voltage - Medium Demand 455   455   50.41$   22,937$   53.44$   24,315$

3 Secondary Voltage - Large Demand 920   920   101.10$   93,012$   109.19$   100,455$

4 Primary Voltage 324   324   328.59$   106,463$   354.89$   114,984$

5 1,699   -   1,699   222,412$   239,754$   17,343$   7.8%

6 Production / Transmission Charge:

7 kWh

8 Secondary Voltage 347,900,181   (5,582)   347,894,599   0.056203$   19,552,720$   0.060581$   21,075,803$

9 Primary Voltage 407,285,700   3,156,926   410,442,626   0.054714$   22,456,958$   0.059068$   24,244,025$

10 755,185,881   3,151,344   758,337,225   42,009,678$   45,319,828$

11

12 PCORC

13 Secondary Voltage 347,894,599   -$   -$   -$   -$

14 Primary Voltage 410,442,626   -$   -$   -$   -$

15 758,337,225   -$   -$   3,310,150$   7.9%

16 kW (Coincident Demand)

17 Secondary Voltage 665,595   665,595   4.17$   2,775,531$   4.40$   2,928,618$

18 Primary Voltage 700,478   700,478   4.07$   2,850,945$   4.30$   3,012,055$

19 1,366,073   -   1,366,073   5,626,477$   5,940,673$   314,197$   5.6%

20 kVarh

21 Secondary Voltage 88,438,713   88,438,713   0.00120$   106,126$   0.00130$   114,970$

22 Primary Voltage 132,345,300   132,345,300   0.00103$   136,316$   0.00111$   146,903$

23 220,784,013   -   220,784,013   242,442$   261,874$   19,431$   8.0%

24

25 Distribution Charge:

26 Customer Specific 4,134,663$   3,830,189$   (304,474)$   -7.4%

27

28 Unbilled Revenue (3,231,627)   0.068903$   (222,670)$   0.068903$   (222,670)$   -$   0.0%

29
30 Total Schedule 40 755,105,598   52,013,002$   55,369,649$   3,356,647$   6.5%

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

Campus Service > 3aMW

Bill Determinants Rates Effective 5-1-10 Rates Effective May 2012 Differences

Schedule 40

Proforma Proposed

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 13 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1 Total kWh Energy 52,477,260  52,477,260 0.053779$  2,822,175$   0.058076$ 3,047,669$   225,495$   8.0%

2

3 Total kVa Demand 293,562   293,562   2.02$   592,995$   2.18$   639,965$   46,970$   7.9%

4

5 Schedule 95 52,477,260  52,477,260 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

6

7 Unbilled Revenue (274,176)   (274,176)   0.063550$  (17,424)$   0.068636$ (18,818)$   (1,394)$   8.0%

8
9 Total Revenue 52,203,084  52,203,084 3,397,746$   3,668,816$   271,070$   8.0%

10

11

12 Annual Energy Minimum Charge 90% 0.052268$

13 Annual Demand Charge 12 26.16$

Rates Effective May 2012

Proposed

Puget Sound Energy

Proforma and Proposed Revenue

Test Year Twelve Months ended December 2010

High Voltage, Interruptible Service

Bill Determinants

Schedule 46

Proforma

DifferencesRates Effective 5-1-10

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 14 of 49

Line

No. Proforma Weather Total Charge Revenue Charge Revenue $ %

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

1 Total kWh Energy 527,248,220   -   527,248,220   0.053779$   28,354,882$   0.058076$   30,620,468$   2,265,586$   8.0%

[…]

8 7 9.1836% 11.4795% Primary Voltage Sch 31 3.65% ENERGY_1 Allocator

9 8 8.8824% 11.5142% Secondary Voltage Sch 26 8.11% ENERGY_1 Allocator

10 9 8.5877% 11.5604%

11 10 8.3000% 11.6201% Energy Loss Factor (Sec Voltage - High Voltage) 6.51%

12 11 8.0200% 11.6958% Energy Loss Factor (Primary Voltage - High Voltage) 2.04%

13 12 7.7482% 11.7907%

14 13 7.4854% 11.9086%

15 14 7.2326% 12.0543%

16 15 6.9906% 12.2336%

17 16 6.7608% 12.4541%

18 17 6.5446% 12.7257%

19 18 6.3438% 13.0608%

20 19 6.1606% 13.4763%

21 20 5.9977% 13.9947%

22 21 5.8587% 14.6468%

23 22 5.7321% 15.4327%

24 23 5.6103% 16.3633%

25 24 5.4937% 17.4801%

26 25 5.3835% 18.8421%

27 26 5.2807% 20.5359%

28 27 5.1872% 22.6942%

29 28 5.1061% 25.5306%

30 29 5.0422% 29.4126%

31 30 5.0040% 35.0283%

32 31 5.0092% 43.8303%

33 32 5.0981% 59.4779%

34 33 5.3924% 94.3673%

35 34 6.5001% 227.5020%

36

37 FCR on Land: 12.3693%

Load Research Data

Fixed Charge Rates

Docket No. UE-11xxxx and Weighted Cost of Capital = 8.42%

Puget Sound Energy

Schedule 40

Campus Rate, Demand > 3aMW

Fixed Charge Rates (FCR) For Distribution Charges

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 45 of 49

Line

No. Month kWh Present Proposed $ Difference

%

Difference

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 January 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

2 February 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

3 March 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

4 April 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

5 May 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

6 June 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

7 July 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

8 August 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

9 September 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

10 October 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

11 November 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

12 December 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

13

14 Annual Total 12,000  1,191.10$   1,260.75$   69.65$   5.8%

15

16 Monthly Average 1,000   99.26$   105.06$   5.80$   5.8%

17

18 Average Cents 10.51

19

20

21 Rates

Present Rate

 Effective

October 1, 2011

Proposed GRC

Rates Effective

May 2012

22 Customer Monthly Charge: 7.25$   7.83$   per Month

23 Energy Charge:

24 8.4991   9.1794   ¢ / kWh

25 10.2974   11.1215   ¢ / kWh

26 -   -   ¢ / kWh

27 (0.0439)   (0.0439)   ¢ / kWh

28 0.4336   0.4336   ¢ / kWh

29 0.0572   0.0572   ¢ / kWh

30 (0.0325)   (0.0325)   ¢ / kWh

31 0.2465   -   ¢ / kWh

32 -   -   ¢ / kWh

33 -   0.0311   ¢ / kWh

34 (0.6785)   (0.6785)   ¢ / kWh

Schedule 132 - Merger Credit

Schedule 194 - BPA Exchange Credit

Schedule 133 - Regulatory Asset Tracker (Will be zero on 1-1-12)

Schedule 137 - Renewable Energy Credit

Schedule 7 over 600 kWh

Schedule 95 - Power Cost Adjustment Clause

Schedule 95A - Federal Incentive Credit

Schedule 120 - Conservation Rider

Schedule 129 - Low Income

Schedule 139 - Conservation Savings Adjustment

Puget Sound Energy

Residential Customer Impacts

Docket No. UE-111048, GRC Filing

Schedule 7 first 600 kWh

Customer Bill

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 46 of 49

Line

No. Month kWh Present Proposed $ Difference

%

Difference

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 January 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

2 February 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

3 March 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

4 April 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

5 May 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

6 June 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

7 July 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

8 August 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

9 September 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

10 October 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

11 November 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

12 December 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

13

14 Annual Total 12,000  1,191.10$   1,257.02$   65.92$   5.5%

15

16 Monthly Average 1,000   99.26$   104.75$   5.49$   5.5%

17

18 Average Cents 10.48

19

20

21 Rates

Present Rate

 Effective

October 1, 2011

Proposed GRC

Rates Effective

May 2012

22 Customer Monthly Charge: 7.25$   7.83$   per Month

23 Energy Charge:

24 8.4991   9.1794   ¢ / kWh

25 10.2974   11.1215   ¢ / kWh

26 -   -   ¢ / kWh

27 (0.0439)   (0.0439)   ¢ / kWh

28 0.4336   0.4336   ¢ / kWh

29 0.0572   0.0572   ¢ / kWh

30 (0.0325)   (0.0325)   ¢ / kWh

31 0.2465   -   ¢ / kWh

32 -   -   ¢ / kWh

33 -   -   ¢ / kWh

34 (0.6785)   (0.6785)   ¢ / kWh

Schedule 137 - Renewable Energy Credit

Schedule 139 - Conservation Savings Adjustment

Schedule 194 - BPA Exchange Credit

Schedule 95 - Power Cost Adjustment Clause

Schedule 95A - Federal Incentive Credit

Schedule 120 - Conservation Rider

Schedule 129 - Low Income

Schedule 132 - Merger Credit

Schedule 133 - Regulatory Asset Tracker (Will be zero on 1-1-12)

Schedule 7 over 600 kWh

Puget Sound Energy

Residential Customer Impacts

Docket No. UE-111048, GRC Filing

Customer Bill

Schedule 7 first 600 kWh

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 47 of 49

Line

No. Month kWh Present Proposed $ Difference

%

Difference

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 January 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

2 February 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

3 March 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

4 April 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

5 May 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

6 June 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

7 July 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

8 August 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

9 September 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

10 October 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

11 November 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

12 December 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

13

14 Annual Total 12,000  1,161.52$   1,260.75$   99.23$   8.5%

15

16 Monthly Average 1,000   96.79$   105.06$   8.27$   8.5%

17

18 Average Cents 10.51

19

20

21 Rates

Present Rate

 Effective

October 1, 2011

Proposed GRC

Rates Effective

May 2012

22 Customer Monthly Charge: 7.25$   7.83$   per Month

23 Energy Charge:

24 8.4991   9.1794   ¢ / kWh

25 10.2974   11.1215   ¢ / kWh

26 -   -   ¢ / kWh

27 (0.0439)   (0.0439)   ¢ / kWh

28 0.4336   0.4336   ¢ / kWh

29 0.0572   0.0572   ¢ / kWh

30 (0.0325)   (0.0325)   ¢ / kWh

31 -   -   ¢ / kWh

32 -   -   ¢ / kWh

33 -   0.0311   ¢ / kWh

34 (0.6785)   (0.6785)   ¢ / kWh

Schedule 137 - Renewable Energy Credit

Schedule 139 - Conservation Savings Adjustment

Schedule 194 - BPA Exchange Credit

Schedule 95 - Power Cost Adjustment Clause

Schedule 95A - Federal Incentive Credit

Schedule 120 - Conservation Rider

Schedule 129 - Low Income

Schedule 132 - Merger Credit

Schedule 133 - Regulatory Asset Tracker (Will be zero on 1-1-12)

Schedule 7 over 600 kWh

Puget Sound Energy

Residential Customer Impacts

Docket No. UE-111048, GRC Filing

Customer Bill

Schedule 7 first 600 kWh

Exhibit No.___(JAP-23)

Page 48 of 49

Line

No. Month kWh Present Proposed $ Difference

%

Difference

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 January 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

2 February 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

3 March 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

4 April 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

5 May 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

6 June 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

7 July 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

8 August 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

9 September 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

10 October 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

11 November 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

12 December 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

13

14 Annual Total 12,000  1,161.52$   1,257.02$   95.50$   8.2%

15

16 Monthly Average 1,000   96.79$   104.75$   7.96$   8.2%

17

18 Average Cents 10.48

19

20

21 Rates

Present Rate

 Effective

October 1, 2011

Proposed GRC

Rates Effective

May 2012

22 Customer Monthly Charge: 7.25$   7.83$   per Month

23 Energy Charge:

24 8.4991   9.1794   ¢ / kWh

25 10.2974   11.1215   ¢ / kWh

26 -   -   ¢ / kWh

27 (0.0439)   (0.0439)   ¢ / kWh

28 0.4336   0.4336   ¢ / kWh

29 0.0572   0.0572   ¢ / kWh